
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2571
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
ROAD SAFETY AUDIT
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any road safety audit has been carried out by the Government NHAI concerned for various Highway projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Road Safety Audit has been carried out by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on some of the highway projects as per details enclosed at Annex.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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